
 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 

1305 – Adoption of the International Building Code 

Chair – Jerry Norman 
Construction Codes and Licensing Division 
Gerald.Norman@state.mn.us 

Vice Chair – Paul Heimkes 
Construction Codes and Licensing Division 
Paul.Heimkes@state.mn.us 

Members: 

1.	 Jon Nisja (DPS/SFM) 
State Fire Marshal Division 
(651) 290-1868 
Jon.Nisja@state.mn.us 

2.	 Pat Higgins (AMBO) 
Minneapolis Inspection Department 
(612) 673-5875 
patrick.higgins@ci.minneapolis.mn.us 

3.	 Steve Thorp (AMBO) 
Blaine Inspection Department 
(651) 785-6185 
SThorp@ci.blaine.mn.us 

4.	 Kathi Osmonson (AMBO) 
Mounds View Inspection Department 
(763) 717-4024 
kathi.osmonson@ci.mounds-view.mn.us 

5.	 Frank Berg (AMBO) 
St. Paul Inspections Department 
(651) 266-9072 
frank.berg@ci.stpaul.mn.us 

6.	 Ed Solvedt (BOMA) 

JBLS Architects 

(612) 330-0425 
esoltvedt@bakerinvestments.com 

7.	 Roger Lason (AIA MN) 

BWBR Architects 

(651) 290-1868 
rlarson@bwbr.com 
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8.	 Steve Fitchel (AIA MN) 
STF Architects 
(763) 544-3633 


 stfarch@aol.com
 

9.	 Mike Post (FMAM) 
City of St. Cloud 
(320) 255-7284 

mpost@ci.stcloud.mn.us
 

10. 	Minnesota Retailers Assn. – no representative sent 

11. 	 Minnesota Fire Chiefs Assn. – no representative sent 

12. 	Minnesota Multi-Housing Assn – no representative sent 

13. 	 Minnesota Insurance Federation – no representative sent 
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